

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1048 OF 2026

Chandramani Sanjay Gaikwad and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Shrinath Badade a/w. Adv. R. Shah i/b. Mr. Aditya Thorat for Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional GP a/w. Mr. A. A. Purav, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P.C. :

- . Issue notice, returnable on 06.03.2026.
2. Mr. Walimbe, learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6-State.
3. *Humdast* granted for respondent No.3 and 4.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab